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AIDS HELPLINE: 0800-0123-22 Prevention is the cure
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REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL DEVELOPMENT
GENERAL NOTICE NO: 14

INVITATION FOR APPLICATIONS FOR THE ACCREDITATION OF DIVERSION PROGRAMMES AND DIVERSION
SERVICES PROVIDERS - 14™ CYCLE

The Minister of Social Development hereby invite interested Persons and Organisations, inclusive of Government
Departments, to apply for accreditation of diversion programmes and diversion services in terms of section 56 (2)(c)(ii) of
the Child Justice Act 75 of 2008 (Act No. 75 of 2008). Application forms and self-assessment tools can be obtained from
the following persons per province.

PROVINCE PHYSICAL ADDRESS CONTACT DETAILS
GAUTENG Gauteng Department of Social Development | Ms. Pearl Moabelo/ Ms. Veronica

Thusanong Building, 4'" floor, 69 Commissioner | Sihawu/ Mr. Mandla Makhubela:

Street, Johannesburg, 2000 Landline: 011 227 0034/ 011 355 7729/
011 355 7691. Mobile: 071 686 4082/ 071
492 1074/ 066 044 3540.

Email addresses:

pearl.moabelo@gautenqg.qov.za
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veronica.sihawu@agauteng.gov.za

mandla.makhubela@agauteng.gov.za

MPUMALANGA Mpumalanga Department of Social | Ms. Bonisile Biya
Development Landline: 013 766 3185
Sonjoy Building, Government Boulevard, | Mobile: 082 668 3185
Riverside Office Park, Nelspruit, 1200 Email address: BoniB@dsdmpu.gov.za
LIMPOPO Limpopo Department of Social Development | Ms. Kgomo Maibela/Ms. Marope Ursula
21 Biccard Street, Olympic Towers Building, | Matsheka
Polokwane, 0700 Landline: 015 230 4363/ 015 230 4373
Mobile: 082 089 4839/ 078 800 3089
Email addresses:
MaibelaKA@dsd.limpopo.gov.za
MatshekaM@dsd.limpopo.gov.za
FREE STATE Free State Department of Social | Ms. Tshepiso Sejane-Mokgomo/ Ms.

Development
Old Mutual Building, 2™ Floor, Charlotte
Maxeke Street, Bloemfontein, 9300

Palesa Shale:

Landline: 051 409 0574/051 409 0554
Mobile: 060 987 6799/ 060 987 6465
Email addresses:

Tshepiso.Sejane@fssocdev.qov.za

Palesa.Shale@fssocdev.qgov.za
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EASTERN CAPE

Eastern Cape Department of Social
Development
Beacon Hill, Office Park, Corner of Hargreaves
Road and Hockley Close, Private Bag x 0039,
Bhisho, 5605

Mr. Andile Mankayi/ Mr. Thanduxolo
Zimba:

Mobile: 082 729 6622/ 063 685 2072
Email addresses:

andile.mankayi@ecdsd.qov.za

thanduxolo.zimba@ecdsd.qov.za

Website: www.socdev.qov.za

KWA-ZULU NATAL

Kwa-Zulu Natal Department of Social
Development

Administrative Building, 174 Mayors Walk,
Pietermaritzburg, 3200

Mr. Pravin Chetty/ Ms. Faith Simamane:
Landline: 033 341 7949/ 033 341 7990
Mobile: 072 696 9414/ 072 261 3582/066
474 8476

Email addresses:
Pravin.chetty@kzndsd.gov.za

Faith.simamane@kzndsd.qov.za

NORTHWEST

Northwest

Development

Department of Social

4" Floor, Provident House, University Drive,
Mmabatho, 2735

Mr. Watson Seatle:

Landline: 018 388 2829

Mobile: 082 470 4689/078 507 4114
Email address: WSeatle@nwpg.gov.za
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NORTHERN CAPE Northern Cape Department of Social | Ms. Nthabiseng Andreas/ Ms. Karen

Development van Wyk
Mimosa Complex, Barkley Road, Homestead, | Landline: 053 714 3404/ 060 978 8231
Kimberley, 8300 Mobile: 060 978 8231/ 076 441 0022

Email addresses:

NAndreas@ncpqg.qov.za

kvanwyk@ncpg.qov.za

WESTERN CAPE Western Cape Department of Social | Mr. Abdul Ryklief/ Ms. Michele Palmer
Development Landline: 021 483 9939/ 021 483 4405
8" Floor, Union House, 14 Queen Victoria | Mobile: 082 940 6968/ 078 830 9061
Street, Cape Town, 8000. Email addresses:

Abdul.Ryklief@westerncape.qov.za

Michele.Palmer@westerncape.qov.za

Registration of Intent and Application forms are accessible through the Accreditation of Diversion System (ADS) at
htips://portal.dsd.qgov.za/ADS/

Manual forms are also obtainable from Provincial coordinators mentioned above. The return date for all applications is 17

December 2025. Service providers may also obtain a copy the Reviewed Policy Framework for Accreditation of Diversion

Services in South Africa at the respective provincial offices listed above or visit: www.dsd .gov.za to access the document.
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